

2012 Undergraduate Fee Schedule Summer Term Estimates

Note: The following tuition fee estimates are determined using 15 billing hours, per term, in one faculty of study.

IMPORTANT - Tuition fees are assessed	l at the approved rate for ea	ch course selected rather than th	he degree to which you'v	e been admitted.
		4 6 4 4 6 4	1.1 4.7	C 1 C 1 1 A 1

For example, a student in an Arts degree taking Science electives, will pay the Science rate for their Science courses and the Arts rates for each of their Arts courses. Refer to the tuition codes and billing hours on the academic timetable at www.registrar.dal.ca/timetable for course specific information.

		Rate Per	Per Course	Per 15 Hours			Summer Term Es		Estimate*	
Tuition Code	Faculty	Billing Hour	(3 Billing Hours)	Tuition only	Auxiliary Fees	Society Fees	Mandatory Incidental Fees-FT*	Due: May 11, 2012	with I	nternational rential Fee*
		\$	\$	\$			\$	\$		\$
T110	Architecture	222.80	668.40	3,342.00	150.00	30.00	215.08	3,737.08	\$	7,718.08
T210	Arts	213.20	639.60	3,198.00		8.00	215.08	3,421.08	\$	7,402.08
T310	Commerce	244.00	732.00	3,660.00	440.00	17.00	215.08	4,332.08	\$	8,313.08
T150	Community Design	222.80	668.40	3,342.00			215.08	3,557.08	\$	7,538.08
T410	Computer Science, Informatics	241.90	725.70	3,628.50		15.00	215.08	3,858.58	\$	7,839.58
T222	Costume Studies with Auxiliary Fees	238.20	714.60	3,573.00		8.00	215.08	3,796.08	\$	7,777.08
T510	Engineering	241.90	725.70	3,628.50		15.00	215.08	3,858.58	\$	7,839.58
T521	Engineering with Auxiliary Fee	247.05	741.15	3,705.75		15.00	215.08	3,935.83	\$	7,916.83
T770	Health Science	248.30	744.90	3,724.50			215.08	3,939.58	\$	7,920.58
T771	Health Science - NUMT & RSPT	257.30	771.90	3,859.50			215.08	4,074.58	\$	8,055.58
T740	Health Service Admin	241.90	725.70	3,628.50			215.08	3,843.58	\$	7,824.58
T750	Kinesiology	248.30	744.90	3,724.50			215.08	3,939.58	\$	7,920.58
T315	Management	214.40	643.20	3,216.00	175.00		215.08	3,606.08	\$	7,587.08
T224	Music with Auxiliary Fees	359.45	1,078.35	5,391.75		8.00	215.08	5,614.83	\$	9,595.83
T225	Music with Auxiliary Fees	383.70	1,151.10	5,755.50		8.00	215.08	5,978.58	\$	9,959.58
T226	Music with Auxiliary Fees	400.70	1,202.10	6,010.50		8.00	215.08	6,233.58	\$	10,214.58
T720	Nursing	248.30	744.90	3,724.50			215.08	3,939.58	\$	7,920.58
	Nursing Clinical	Flat Fee	1,319.76					1,319.76	\$	5,300.76
T780	Pharmacy	255.70	767.10	3,835.50			215.08	4,050.58	\$	8,031.58
T315	Public Administration	214.40	643.20	3,216.00			215.08	3,431.08	\$	7,412.08
T730	Recreation & Health Education	248.30	744.90	3,724.50		8.00	215.08	3,947.58	\$	7,928.58
T610	Science	241.90	725.70	3,628.50			215.08	3,843.58	\$	7,824.58
T620	Science with Auxiliary Fee	247.05	741.15	3,705.75			215.08	3,920.83	\$	7,901.83
T710	Social Work	235.60	706.80	3,534.00		13.00	215.08	3,762.08	\$	7,743.08
T671	Sustainability	247.05	741.15	3,705.75			215.08	3,920.83	\$	7,901.83

IMPORTANT:

*International Students-

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an International Differential Fee.

There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class Differential Fee - The amount of differential fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Full-time - \$3,981 per term (9 billing hours or more)

Part-time - \$265.40 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours)

Auxiliary Fees-	Individual courses may have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above					
Distance Fees- NS Student Bursary-	In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction. Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1283/year					
16 Stadent Darbary	Canadian students (from outside of NS) may be eligible for a bursary up to \$261/year					
Health Plans-						
All Full-Time Students	Students with sufficient coverage may apply to opt-out at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than September 21, 2012.					
	Proof of coverage is required for each academic year.					
International Students	International Students are required to purchase health insurance plan each year.					
	International students with sufficient coverage may apply to the International Student Centre no later than September 21, 2012 for					
	reimbursement. Proof of coverage is required.					
	Single \$ 636					
	Family \$ 1,560					

*Mandatory Incidental Fees-

Full-time students with 9, or more, billing h	ours per	term	
FALL AND WINTER			
Dalhousie Student Union	\$	60.90	per term
Student Service Fee	\$	123.00	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee	\$	77.25	per term
University Bus Pass	\$	142.50	per year
DSU Health	\$	253.00	per year
Full-time Fall	\$	656.65	
Full-time Winter	\$	261.15	
SUMMER			
Dalhousie Student Union	\$	60.90	per term
Student Service Fee	\$	76.93	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee	\$	77.25	per term
Full-time Summer	\$	215.08	

Part-time students with less than 9 billing hours, per term

FALL AND WINTER		
Dalhousie Student Union	\$ 30.00	per term
Student Service Fee	\$ 24.75	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee	\$ 25.75	per term
Part-time Fall	\$ 80.50	
Part-time Winter	\$ 80.50	

SUMMER

Dalhousie Student Union	\$ 30.00	per term
Student Service Fee	\$ 24.75	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee	\$ 25.75	
Part-time Summer	\$ 80.50	

Dalhousie International Student Society Fee -

All International Students are assessed an International Society Fee, \$5 per term.